FC RM PT.C-1595 (Flov. 6-93) MRD G-25-98 RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EC(
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

R. Joseph Trojan Name of Person Signing

07-10-1998

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10075959: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Osamu Takahashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Pes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Display Assignment Pater Pater Party Pa	Name and address of receiving party(les) Kotobuki & Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Shichiku, Kita-lu City: Kyoto Shi State: Kyoto Shi State: State: State: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: _June 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Name: Kotobuki & Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 13 Nishikurisu-cho, Shichiku, Kita-lu City: Kyoto Shi State: Kyoto Jup: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 12 Yes CX No execution date of the application is: June 18, 19
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 13 Nishikurisu-cho, Shichiku, Kita-lu City: Kyoto Shi State: Kyoto Japa: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes © No execution date of the application is: June 18, 19
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:June 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Shichiku, Kita-lu City: Kyoto Shi State: Kyoto Japa Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes • No execution date of the application is: June 18, 19
Change of Name Change	Shichiku, Kita-lu City: Kyoto Shi State: Kyoto Zip: Japa: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes • No execution date of the application is: June 18, 19
Execution Date: Execution Date:	City: Kyoto Shi State: Kyoto ZIP: Japa Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes • No execution date of the application is: June 18, 19
Execution Date: Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is:June_18,_199
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	
29/0899/8	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6.	? ☐ Yes ☐ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	OI Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 325	. Deposit account number:
City: Beverly Hills State: CA ZIP: 90212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 325	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Osamu TAKAHASHI, of c/o Kotobuki & Co., Ltd., Kawagoe Factory, 138, Oaza Kujirai, Kawagoe shi, Saitama-ken, Japan (hereinafter called assignor) have invented certain new design in WRITING INSTRUMENT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kotobuki & Co., Ltd. of 13, Nishikurisu-cho, Shichiku, Kita-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan (hereinafter called assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention disclosed therein and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States of America is a party; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize the assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of said applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: June 18, 1998
Osamu TAKAHASHI

Vitness Rie Ragasawa Date: June 18, 1998